Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Nashville Children's Alliance, Contract #L-5028

AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT BETWEEN

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

AND

NASHVILLE CHILDREN'S ALLIANCE

This Grant Contract Amendment is entered into pursuant Resolution RS2022-1423, by and between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro"), and Nashville Children's Alliance ("Recipient").

It is mutually agreed by and between Metro and Recipient, that Grant Contract #L-5028 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. Section B.1 of the Grant Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - B.1. **Grant Contract Term.** The term of this Grant will commence on December 1, 2021 and end September 30, 2024. Metro will have no obligation for services rendered by the Recipient that are not performed within this term.
- II. **Effective Date.** This Grant Contract Amendment shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed first by the Recipient and then by the authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and has been approved by the Metropolitan Council and filed in the Office of the Metropolitan Clerk. The revisions set forth herein shall become effective once the Grant Contract Amendment has been so signed and filed. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.)

{N0559401.1} **1**

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Nashville Children's Alliance, Contract #L-5028

RECIPIENT: Nashville Children's

Dawn Harper

Alliance

3y:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

{N0559401.1} 2

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Nashville Children's Alliance, Contract #L-5028

COUNTY:
DocuSigned by:
Diane Lance
ıvletro Üllice ül ramily Safety
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:
Kevin Crumbo/mjw
Director of Finance
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:
\neg
Thomas G. Cross Director of Insurance
Director of Ingurance
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY
Phylinda Ramsey Metropolitan Attorney
Metropolitan Attorney
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:
11.
Metropolitan Clerk

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON

{N0559401.1} **3**

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Sexual Assault Center, Contract #L-5029

AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

AND

SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTER

This Grant Contract Amendment is entered into pursuant Resolution RS2022-1423, by and between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro"), and Sexual Assault Center ("Recipient").

It is mutually agreed by and between Metro and Recipient, that Grant Contract #L-5029 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. Section B.1 of the Grant Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - B.1. **Grant Contract Term.** The term of this Grant will commence on December 1, 2021 and end September 30, 2024. Metro will have no obligation for services rendered by the Recipient that are not performed within this term.
- II. **Effective Date.** This Grant Contract Amendment shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed first by the Recipient and then by the authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and has been approved by the Metropolitan Council and filed in the Office of the Metropolitan Clerk. The revisions set forth herein shall become effective once the Grant Contract Amendment has been so signed and filed. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.)

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Sexual Assault Center, Contract #L-5029

RECIPIENT: SEXUAL ASSAULT

CENTER

By: _

Title:

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Sexual Assault Center, Contract #L-5029

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

DocuSigned by:
Diane lance
3138D429935C485 amily Safety
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:
Kevin Crumbo/mjiv
Director of Finance
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND
INSURANCE:
Thomas G. Cross
Director of Insurance
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY
04.4.4.0
Phylinda Ramsey Metropolitan Attorney
Met/opolitan Attorney
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:
FILED IN THE OTTION OF THE OPERA.
Metropolitan Clerk

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Agape, Contract #L-5031

AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

AND

AGAPE

This Grant Contract Amendment is entered into pursuant Resolution RS2022-1423, by and between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro"), and Agape ("Recipient").

It is mutually agreed by and between Metro and Recipient, that Grant Contract #L-5031 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. Section B.1 of the Grant Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - B.1. **Grant Contract Term.** The term of this Grant will commence on December 1, 2021 and end September 30, 2024. Metro will have no obligation for services rendered by the Recipient that are not performed within this term.
- II. **Effective Date.** This Grant Contract Amendment shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed first by the Recipient and then by the authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and has been approved by the Metropolitan Council and filed in the Office of the Metropolitan Clerk. The revisions set forth herein shall become effective once the Grant Contract Amendment has been so signed and filed. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.)

1

an

{N0439863.1}

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Agape, Contract #L-5031

RECIPIENT: AGAPE

By: (harly leave

Title: Executive Director

12/1/2023

Chandler Means

{N0439863.1}

2

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Agape, Contract #L-5031

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

DocuSigned by:
Diane Lance
Metro Office of Family Safety
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:
Kevin Crumbo/mjw
Director of Finance
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND
INSURANCE:
Thomas G. Cross
Director of Insurance
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY
Phylinda Ramsey Metropolitan Attorney
Metropolitan Attorney
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:
Metropolitan Clerk

Ca

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Agape, Contract #L-5031

Cn

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Family and Children's Services, Contract #L-5027

AMENDMENT TO GRANT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY AND

FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES

This Grant Contract Amendment is entered into pursuant Resolution RS2022-1423, by and between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro"), and Family and Children's Services ("Recipient").

It is mutually agreed by and between Metro and Recipient, that Grant Contract #L-5027 is hereby amended as follows:

- I. Section B.1 of the Grant Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - B.1. **Grant Contract Term.** The term of this Grant will commence on December 1, 2021 and end June 30, 2024. Metro will have no obligation for services rendered by the Recipient that are not performed within this term.
- II. **Effective Date.** This Grant Contract Amendment shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed first by the Recipient and then by the authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and has been approved by the Metropolitan Council and filed in the Office of the Metropolitan Clerk. The revisions set forth herein shall become effective once the Grant Contract Amendment has been so signed and filed. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK.)

{N0559392.1} 1

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Family and Children's Services, Contract #L-5027

RECIPIENT: Family and Children's Services

By: >>

Title:

{N0559392.1} 2

Amendment to Grant contract between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and Family and Children's Services, Contract #L-5027

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

000
DocuSigned by:
Diane Lance
3138D429935C485 Wetro Office of Family Safety
Wello Office of Farming Safety
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF
FUNDS:
Kevin Crumbo/mjiv
Director of Finance
ADDDOVED ACTO DICK AND
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:
INSUNANCE.
Thomas G. Cross
Director of Insurance
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY
Philip da Parmanu
Phylinda Ramsey
Metropolitan Attorney
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK:
Metropolitan Clerk
Mich openian Cion

3